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1. Overall Description:
CT1 would like to thank RAN2 for the questions for clarification on the manual CAG selection.
As CT1 is responsible for the stage 2 work for manual CAG selection, CT1 thinks that it will be appropriate for CT1 to reply to Questions 1.1 and 1.2. 
[bookmark: _Hlk34304104][bookmark: _Hlk34204434]Question 1.1; TO: SA2; CC: CT1: 
If a UE performs manual CAG selection and a successful registration, then whether the UE shall stay on cells supporting the manually selected CAG ID in RRC_CONNECTED state especially in the case when after registration the Allowed CAG List in the UE does not contain the manually selected CAG ID?
· Answer 1.1; CT1’s understanding is that after the successful registration, the cell selection/reselection shall be based on the Allowed CAG list and there is no need to remember the manually selected CAG ID.
Question 1.2; TO: SA2; CC: CT1
Shall a UE prioritize for cell reselection the cells supporting the manually selected CAG ID over other suitable cells that do not support the manually selected CAG ID after a successful registration?
· Answer 1.2: CT1’s understanding is that after the successful registration, the cell selection/reselection shall be based on the Allowed CAG list and there is no need to remember the manually selected CAG ID.
Question 1.3; TO: CT1:
It is RAN2 understanding that the UE NAS provide the manually selected CAG ID to UE AS. Is the manually selected CAG ID provided as part of the allowed CAG list, or as a separate element?
· [bookmark: _Hlk34639917]Answer 1.3: Manually selected CAG ID will be provided as a separate element. 
Question 2.2; TO: CT1, SA1: 
If there is a requirement to enable PNI-NPN (CAG ID) specific access control in cells that are shared among PNI-NPNs belonging to the same PLMN, then is it sufficient to broadcast the Unified Access Control (UAC) parameters per PLMN (assuming that using the operator-defined access categories with access category criteria type set to the S-NSSAI used for PNI-NPN is sufficient to provide CAG specific UAC) or there is need to enable the broadcast of CAG ID specific configuration of UAC parameters? 
· Answer 2.2; As this question is about a service requirement, this needs to be answered by SA1.
2. Actions:
To RAN2 group.
ACTION: 	CT1 respectfully asks RAN2 to take the above answers into consideration. 
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